## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Bill No. 48 by Senator Long

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 21, delete "state soil and water conservation" and insert "State Soil and
  Water Conservation Commission or his designee."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24, and insert "(11) The director of the United States
- 6 Geological Survey, Louisiana Water Science Center or his designee."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 8, delete "<u>Cotton Producers</u>" and insert "<u>Louisiana Cotton and Grain</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 18, after "**Pontchartrain**" insert "**Basin**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, line 27, delete "<u>reservoir</u>" and insert "<u>water resources management</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 29, after "<u>Geology</u>" and before the period, insert "<u>and Geophysics</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 4, line 3, delete "**Public**" and insert "**Electric**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 4, line 6, delete "Louisiana Independent" and insert "the Louisiana"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 4, line 7, after "Shreveport" insert ", Red River"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 4, delete line 9
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 4, line 10, change "(**39**)" to "(**38**)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 4, line 11, change "(40)" to "(39)"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 28 On page 4, line 12, change "<u>(41)</u>" to "<u>(40)</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 4, line 13, change "(42)" to "(41)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 4, line 15, change "(43)" to "(42)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 4, line 16, change "<u>(44)</u>" to "<u>(43)</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 4, line 18, change "<u>(45)</u>" to "<u>(44)</u>"